ADDITIONAL REGULATION NOTICE INFORMATION

 $(AS 44.62.190(d))^{1}$

- 1. Adopting agency: Office of the Governor, Division of Elections
- 2. General subject of regulation: Elections Administration
- 3. Citation of regulation (may be grouped): 6 AAC 25.010(d), 6 AAC 25.027(c)-(i), 6 AAC 25.212, AAC 25.240(*l*), 6 AAC 25.670, 6 AAC 25.720
- 4. Department of Law file number, if any: JU2017200727
- 5. Reason for the proposed action:
 - () Compliance with federal law or action (identify):
 - () Compliance with new or changed state statute
 - () Compliance with federal or state court decision (identify):_____
 - () Development of program standards
 - (x) Other (identify): To bring these regulations up to date, repeal outdated regulations, clarify the intent and create a new regulation regarding the official election pamphlet.
- 6. Appropriation/Allocation: Elections
- 7. Estimated annual cost to comply with the proposed action to:

A private person: None

Another state agency: None

A municipality: None

- 8. Cost of implementation to the state agency and available funding (in thousands of dollars): These regulations have no fiscal impact on the division.
- 9. The name of the contact person for the regulation:

Name: Brian Jackson

Title: Election Program Manager

Address: 240 Main St. Suite 400, Juneau, Alaska 99801

Telephone: 907-465-4611

E-mail address: brian.jackson@alaska.gov

10. The origin of the proposed action:

| | Federal gover General publication for re | x Staff of state agency Federal government General public Petition for regulation change Other (identify): | | |
|-----|---|--|--|--|
| 11. | Date: 11/13/2017 | Prepared by: | | |
| | Name: Brian Jackson Title: Election Program Manager Telephone: 907-465-4611 | | | |